

URBANA CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 400 S. VINE STREET, URBANA, IL 61801



MONDAY, JUNE 7, 2010 7:00 P.M.

A G E N D A



PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

- A. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL
- B. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING
 - 1. May 17, 2010
- C. ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
- D. PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS
- E. OLD BUSINESS
- F. REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES
 - 1. Committee Of The Whole
 - a. Resolution No. 2010-05-015R: A Resolution Ascertaining Prevailing Wage (2010-2011) [FIN]
 - b. Ordinance No. 2010-05-037: An Ordinance Annexing Certain Territory the City of Urbana (Involuntary Annexation of Four Lots in Somerset Subdivision No. 4, Wholly Surrounded by Urbana's Corporate Limits / 2507, 2607, 2703 and 2708 North Fieldcrest Drive) [CDS]
 - c. Ordinance No. 2010-05-033: An Ordinance Approving and Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement to Provide Residential Recycling Collection and Processing Services (ABC Sanitary Disposal, Inc.) [PW \rightarrow 5/17/10 Council; 5/24/10 Committee]
 - d. Ordinance No. 2010-05-034: An Ordinance Approving and Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement to Provide Multi-Family Recycling collection and Processing Services (Community Resource, Inc.) [PW \rightarrow 5/17/10 Council; 5/24/10 Committee]
- G. REPORTS OF SPECIAL COMMITTEES
- H. REPORTS OF OFFICERS

Agenda: Urbana City Council Meeting

June 7, 2010 Page 2 of 3

I. NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Budget Review/Presentations:
 - a. Urbana Free Library
 - b. Executive
 - c. Finance
 - d. City Clerk
- 2. Annual Staff Appointments (FY 2010-2011) [MAYOR]
- 3. Resolution No. 2010-06-016R: A Resolution of Protest Against a Proposed Text Amendment to the Champaign County Zoning Ordinance (Request by the Champaign County Zoning Administrator to Amend the Champaign County Zoning Ordinance Concerning Shadow Flicker and Number of Concurring Votes Needed for ZBA Decisions / Plan Case No. CCZBA 664-AT-10) [CDS]
- 4. Ordinance No. 2010-06-044: An Ordinance Approving a Text
 Amendment to the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Urbana, Illinois
 (Article XI, Section 15.J.1, To Create the East Urbana Design
 Review Overlay District Plan Case No. 2126-T-10) [CDS]
- 5. Ordinance No. 2010-06-045: An Ordinance Adopting East Urbana Design Guidelines (Plan Case No. 2126-T-10) [CDS]
- 6. Ordinance No. 2010-06-046: An Ordinance Designating a Historic Landmark (209 S. Broadway Avenue, "Urbana-Lincoln Hotel" Historic Preservation Case No. HP2010-L-01) [CDS]
- 7. Ordinance No. 2010-06-038: An Ordinance Approving an Amendment to a City of Urbana Community Development Block Grant Program Agreement (A Woman's Fund A Woman's Place / Project No. 0910-AAP-01) [CDS]
- 8. Ordinance No. 2010-06-039: An Ordinance Approving a Supportive Housing Program Subrecipient Agreement with a Woman's Fund (FY 2010-2011) [CDS]
- 9. Ordinance No. 2010-06-040: An Ordinance Approving a Supportive Housing Program Subrecipient Agreement with Center for Women in Transition (FY 2010-2011) [CDS]
- 10. Ordinance No. 2010-06-041: An Ordinance Approving a Supportive Housing Program Subrecipient Agreement with Salvation Army Services, Inc. (FY 2010-2011) [CDS]
- 11. Ordinance No. 2010-06-042: An Ordinance Approving An Amendment to an Urbana HOME Consortium Subrecipient Agreement (Habitat for Humanity of Champaign County Homebuilder Blitz Program/FY 2006-2007 [CDS]

Agenda: Urbana City Council Meeting

June 7, 2010 Page 3 of 3

12. Resolution No. 2010-06-017R: A Resolution Certifying a Community Housing Development Organization for the Urbana HOME Consortium for FY 2010-2011 (Homestead Corporation of Champaign-Urbana) [CDS]

13. Resolution No. 2010-06-018R: A Resolution Certifying a Community Housing Development Organization for the Urbana HOME Consortium for FY 2010-2011 (Ecological Construction Laboratory) [CDS]

J. ADJOURNMENT